Aitkin County Board of Commissioners Board Meeting Attendance Record

Date: January 34th, 2023

		Please c	heck the boxes that apply
Name	Aitkin County Citizen	Aitkin County Employee	Company Representative – Please list
Jeanne Schram			aitkin age
Milli Grodhead			HHS Board
1 Keun Lee			North Amblance
BRONT CASTOINS			NOTTH AMBOUNCE
MARK JOHNS			ELONOMIC DEVENBULINE
Jui Rotz			ACRO
John Welle		V	ACHO
Bossie Lanula	~	V	HR
Peder Lemonjely,			
7 .0			



Board of County Commissioners Agenda Request

Agenda Item #

Requested Meeting Date:

Title of Item:

REGULAR AGENDA	Action Requested	l:	Direction Requested
CONSENT AGENDA	Approve/Deny	/ Motion	Discussion Item
INFORMATION ONLY	Adopt Resolu		aft) Hold Public Hearing* e copy of hearing notice that was published
Submitted by:		Department:	
Presenter (Name and Title):			Estimated Time Needed:
Summary of Issue:			
Alternatives, Options, Effects or	n Others/Comments	 S:	
Recommended Action/Motion:			
Financial Impact: Is there a cost associated with this What is the total cost, with tax and		Yes	No
Is this budgeted? Yes	No	Please Exp	lain:
-		·	

CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION OF COUNTY BOARD OF AITKIN COUNTY, MINNESOTA

ADOPTED January 24, 2023

By Commissioner: Sample 20230124-010

<u>State Bonding Request – Health & Human Services Building Renovation</u>

WHEREAS, the Aitkin County Health and Human Services building was built in 1973;

WHEREAS, the Aitkin County Health and Human Services department provides support services to the region's most vulnerable children and adults;

WHEREAS, the Aitkin County Health & Human Services Building is in need of important and immediate renovations to maintain the integrity of the current building and ensure services to the public continue uninterrupted in the future. Renovations include but are not limited to:

- Replacement of outdated heating/cooling systems
- Addition of secure interview spaces
- Creation of ADA accessible restrooms for public and staff
- Creation of meeting space to accommodate full staff and regional community meetings
- Renovation of existing lobby space to allow visitor access to restrooms
- Creation of more convertible work areas to address changing work environment
- Ensure security of private data
- Improve overall building security with badge access technology

WHEREAS, Aitkin County has been reserving funds for several years to complete the building project and is in need of supplemental funds due to inflationary factors and the increase in building costs;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Aitkin County Board of Commissioners supports a request for State Bonding in the amount of \$5,000,000 to be used in conjunction with local funding to complete needed renovations and improvements to the Aitkin County Health and Human Services Building.

Commissioner Leiviska moved the adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

					RS				

All Members Voting Yes

STATE OF MINNESOTA) COUNTY OF AITKIN)

I, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said Board on the 24th day of January 2023, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 24th day of January 2023.

Jessica Seibert	
County Administrator	



Board of County Commissioners Agenda Request

Agenda Item #

Requested Meeting Date:

Title of Item:

REGULAR AGENDA	Action Requested	l:	Direction Requested
CONSENT AGENDA	Approve/Deny	/ Motion	Discussion Item
INFORMATION ONLY	Adopt Resolu		aft) Hold Public Hearing* e copy of hearing notice that was published
Submitted by:		Department:	
Presenter (Name and Title):			Estimated Time Needed:
Summary of Issue:			
Alternatives, Options, Effects or	n Others/Comments	 S:	
Recommended Action/Motion:			
Financial Impact: Is there a cost associated with this What is the total cost, with tax and		Yes	No
Is this budgeted? Yes	No	Please Exp	lain:
-		·	

CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION OF COUNTY BOARD OF AITKIN COUNTY, MINNESOTA

ADOPTED January 24, 2023

By Commissioner: Sample 20230124-010

State Bonding Request – Aitkin County Fairgrounds

WHEREAS, the Aitkin County Fairgrounds has supported the regional economy and community since 1910;

WHEREAS, the Aitkin County Fairgrounds provides opportunities for students to develop leadership skills through the 4-H program and local horse riding clubs;

WHEREAS, the Aitkin County Fairgrounds provides space for community gatherings such as music performances, fundraisers, stock car races, and annual celebrations;

WHEREAS, the Aitkin County Fairgrounds is in need of several renovations and improvements to better serve the public and ensure that the grounds are available to the community for decades to come including:

- Electrical system update
- Drainage system update
- Extension of ADA accessible walking paths
- Development of ADA accessible paved parking
- Improvements to water and sewer infrastructure;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Aitkin County Board of Commissioners supports a request for State Bonding in the amount of \$365,000 to be used in conjunction with local funding to complete needed renovations and improvements at the Aitkin County Fairgrounds.

Commissioner Leiviska moved the adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

FIVE MEMBERS PRESENT

All Members Voting XXX

STATE OF MINNESOTA) COUNTY OF AITKIN)

I, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said Board on the 24th day of January 2023, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 24th day of January 2023.

Jessica Seibert County Administrator	

AITKIN COUNTY Contract Bid Abstract

Project Name: CSAH 11 Bit Paving, Agg Shouldering, Culvert Repl, Shoulder Widening Bid Opening: January 17, 2023, at 2:00 PM

Contract: 20231 Project No: SP 001-611-003 MN Project No: STPG 0123 (156)

Award Date: TBD

	Project: SP 001-611-003 - CSAH 11 Bit Paving, Agg Shouldering, Culvert Repl, Shoulder Widening NON-PARTICIPATING		Enginee	rs Estimate		ractors, Inc ra, MN		ers, Inc Cloquet, MN	Anderson Brothers Construction Company of Brainerd LLC - Brainerd, MN		npany of TNT Construction Gro					struction Inc - rte, MN
Line	Item	Quantity	Est Price	Est Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
	2021.501 MOBILIZATION (LS)	0.95	\$110,000.00	\$104.500.00	\$137,000.00	\$130,150.00	\$68,361.40	\$64.943.33	\$67,000.00	\$63,650.00	\$370,972.46	\$352,423.84	\$220.000.00	\$209,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$427,500.00
	2 2051.501 MAINT AND RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS (LS)	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,975.00	\$1,975.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	2101.501 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	1	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$136,000.00	\$136,000.00		\$170,000.00	\$209,000.00	\$209,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$131,000.00	\$131,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00
4	2104.502 REMOVE CONCRETE APRON (EACH)	20	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$375.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$160.00	\$3,200.00	\$275.00	\$5,500.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00
Į.	2104.502 SALVAGE SIGN (EACH)	69	\$70.00	\$4,830.00	\$43.00	\$2,967.00	\$40.00	\$2,760.00	\$52.50	\$3,622.50	\$50.00	\$3,450.00	\$40.00	\$2,760.00	\$55.00	\$3,795.00
- 6	2104.503 SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) (L F)	232	\$8.00	\$1,856.00	\$3.75	\$870.00	\$2.00	\$464.00	\$5.50	\$1,276.00	\$5.00	\$1,160.00	\$5.75	\$1,334.00	\$7.25	\$1,682.00
-	2104.503 SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) (L F)	29	\$25.00	\$725.00	\$7.00	\$203.00	\$6.00	\$174.00	\$5.50	\$159.50	\$5.00	\$145.00	\$30.00	\$870.00	\$18.00	\$522.00
8	2104.503 REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS (L F)	1,057	\$18.00	\$19,026.00	\$10.00	\$10,570.00	\$21.00	\$22,197.00	\$12.65	\$13,371.05	\$10.50	\$11,098.50	\$19.50	\$20,611.50	\$29.00	\$30,653.00
9	2104.503 REMOVE CATTLE PASS (L F)	51	\$95.00	\$4,845.00	\$19.00	\$969.00	\$48.00	\$2,448.00	\$132.00	\$6,732.00	\$65.00	\$3,315.00	\$100.00	\$5,100.00	\$105.00	\$5,355.00
10	2104.504 REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT (S Y)	72	\$15.00	\$1,080.00	\$30.00	\$2,160.00	\$11.00	\$792.00	\$11.00	\$792.00	\$15.00	\$1,080.00	\$36.50	\$2,628.00	\$45.00	\$3,240.00
1:	2104.504 REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (S Y)	1,692	\$7.00	\$11,844.00	\$6.00	\$10,152.00	\$4.00	\$6,768.00	\$4.00	\$6,768.00	\$3.50	\$5,922.00	\$6.00	\$10,152.00	\$18.00	\$30,456.00
12	2106.507 EXCAVATION - COMMON (P) (C Y)	37,866	\$5.00	\$189,330.00	\$6.35	\$240,449.10	\$7.90	\$299,141.40	\$10.25	\$388,126.50	\$4.00	\$151,464.00	\$12.00	\$454,392.00	\$7.95	\$301,034.70
13	2106.507 GRANULAR EMBANKMENT (CV) (C Y)	1,333	\$10.00	\$13,330.00	\$27.40	\$36,524.20	\$28.00	\$37,324.00	\$17.70	\$23,594.10	\$30.00	\$39,990.00	\$20.00	\$26,660.00	\$34.00	\$45,322.00
14	2106.507 COMMON EMBANKMENT (CV) (P) (C Y)	35,738	\$8.00	\$285,904.00	\$14.80	\$528,922.40	\$6.10	\$218,001.80	\$14.90	\$532,496.20	\$5.85	\$209,067.30	\$12.60	\$450,298.80	\$11.15	\$398,478.70
15	2108.504 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE 5 (S Y)	4,984	\$2.50	\$12,460.00	\$3.50	\$17,444.00	\$3.00	\$14,952.00	\$7.15	\$35,635.60	\$1.70	\$8,472.80	\$2.50	\$12,460.00	\$4.90	\$24,421.60
16	2118.509 AGGREGATE SURFACING CLASS 5 (TON)	1,156	\$32.00	\$36,992.00	\$21.40	\$24,738.40	\$24.00	\$27,744.00	\$16.50	\$19,074.00	\$24.50	\$28,322.00	\$39.00	\$45,084.00	\$27.00	\$31,212.00
17	2118.609 AGGREGATE SURFACING SPECIAL (TON)	3,049	\$26.00	\$79,274.00	\$17.05	\$51,985.45	\$33.00	\$100,617.00	\$23.00	\$70,127.00	\$23.00	\$70,127.00	\$22.00	\$67,078.00	\$27.00	\$82,323.00
18	2123.510 DOZER (HOUR)	20	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$210.00	\$4,200.00	\$185.00	\$3,700.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$190.00	\$3,800.00
19	2211.507 AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5 (C Y)	23,058	\$34.00	\$783,972.00	\$28.75	\$662,917.50	\$27.00	\$622,566.00	\$21.15	\$487,676.70	\$29.00	\$668,682.00	\$40.00	\$922,320.00	\$34.50	\$795,501.00
20	2215.504 FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION (S Y)	53,543	\$1.60	\$85,668.80	\$0.90	\$48,188.70	\$1.20	\$64,251.60	\$3.30	\$176,691.90	\$2.75	\$147,243.25	\$1.15	\$61,574.45	\$1.20	\$64,251.60
2:	L 2232.504 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (4.0") (S Y)	46,692	\$2.50	\$116,730.00	\$2.45	\$114,395.40	\$2.80	\$130,737.60	\$2.60	\$121,399.20	\$2.60	\$121,399.20	\$3.60	\$168,091.20	\$2.60	\$121,399.20
22	2357.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (GAL)	3,395	\$2.25	\$7,638.75	\$3.20	\$10,864.00	\$2.10	\$7,129.50	\$2.25	\$7,638.75	\$2.25	\$7,638.75	\$2.00	\$6,790.00	\$2.25	\$7,638.75
23	2360.509 TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,C) (TON)	16,845	\$65.00	\$1,094,925.00	\$70.55	\$1,188,414.75	\$87.00	\$1,465,515.00	\$73.00	\$1,229,685.00	\$73.00	\$1,229,685.00	\$81.00	\$1,364,445.00	\$73.10	\$1,231,369.50
24	2451.507 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS U (P) (C Y)	610	\$12.00	\$7,320.00	\$16.50	\$10,065.00	\$14.00	\$8,540.00	\$13.25	\$8,082.50	\$18.00	\$10,980.00	\$15.00	\$9,150.00	\$25.00	\$15,250.00
	2451.507 GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV) (P) (C Y)	605	\$20.00	\$12,100.00	\$26.00	\$15,730.00	\$40.00	\$24,200.00	\$15.30	\$9,256.50	\$31.00	\$18,755.00	\$20.00	\$12,100.00	\$44.00	\$26,620.00
26	2451.507 COARSE AGGREGATE BEDDING (CV) (C Y)	78	\$58.00	\$4,524.00	\$60.00	\$4,680.00	\$66.00	\$5,148.00	\$65.00	\$5,070.00	\$82.00	\$6,396.00	\$75.00	\$5,850.00	\$130.00	\$10,140.00
27	7 2501.502 15" GS PIPE APRON (EACH)	50	\$225.00	\$11,250.00	\$425.00	\$21,250.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$315.00	\$15,750.00	\$215.00	\$10,750.00	\$616.00	\$30,800.00
28	2501.502 18" GS PIPE APRON (EACH)	8	\$245.00	\$1,960.00	\$435.00	\$3,480.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$260.00	\$2,080.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00
29	2501.502 18" RC PIPE APRON (EACH)	12	\$955.00	\$11,460.00	\$1,326.00	\$15,912.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,650.00	\$19,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,017.00	\$24,204.00
30	2501.502 24" RC PIPE APRON (EACH)	7	\$1,150.00	\$8,050.00	\$1,575.00	\$11,025.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,630.00	\$11,410.00	\$2,100.00	\$14,700.00	\$1,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$2,214.00	\$15,498.00
	2501.502 30" RC PIPE APRON (EACH)	1	\$1,780.00	\$1,780.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,068.00	\$3,068.00
32	2501.502 44" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH APRON (EACH)	2	\$2,560.00	\$5,120.00	\$3,325.00	\$6,650.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$4,350.00	\$8,700.00	\$3,210.00	\$6,420.00	\$4,258.00	\$8,516.00
33	2501.502 58" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH APRON (EACH)	2	\$2,820.00	\$5,640.00	\$5,300.00	\$10,600.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$6,040.00	\$12,080.00	\$5,700.00	\$11,400.00	\$4,870.00	\$9,740.00	\$5,264.00	\$10,528.00
	2501.503 44" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH CULVERT CLASS IIA (L F)	14	\$290.00	\$4,060.00	\$425.00	\$5,950.00	\$480.00	\$6,720.00	\$450.00	\$6,300.00	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$405.00	\$5,670.00	\$872.00	\$12,208.00
35	2501.503 58" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH CULVERT CLASS IIA (L F)	24	\$310.00	\$7,440.00	\$485.00	\$11,640.00	\$460.00	\$11,040.00	\$470.00	\$11,280.00	\$485.00	\$11,640.00	\$525.00	\$12,600.00	\$940.00	\$22,560.00
36	2501.503 15" CS PIPE CULVERT (L F)	1,164	\$48.00	\$55,872.00	\$55.00	\$64,020.00	\$44.00	\$51,216.00	\$58.00	\$67,512.00	\$63.00	\$73,332.00	\$40.00	\$46,560.00	\$64.70	\$75,310.80

									Anderso	n Brothers						
	Project: SP 001-611-003 - CSAH 11 Bit Paving, Agg Shouldering, Culvert Repl,				KGM Contr	ractors, Inc	Ulland Brother	rs, Inc Cloquet,	Construction	n Company of	TNT Construc	ction Group LLC -	KNIFE RIVER	- Sauk Rapids,	Gladen Con	struction Inc -
	Shoulder Widening		Engineer	rs Estimate	Ango	ra, MN	N	ΜN	Brainerd LLC	- Brainerd, MN	Grand I	Rapids, MN	N	ИN	Lapor	rte, MN
	NON-PARTICIPATING															
Line	! Item	Quantity [Est Price	Est Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
3	8 2501.503 18" RC PIPE CULVERT (L F)	194	\$95.00	\$18,430.00	\$138.00	\$26,772.00	\$170.00	\$32,980.00	\$133.75	\$25,947.50	\$125.00	\$24,250.00	\$285.00	\$55,290.00	\$378.00	\$73,332.00
3	9 2501.503 24" RC PIPE CULVERT (L F)	40	\$140.00	\$5,600.00	\$175.00	\$7,000.00	\$190.00	\$7,600.00	\$310.50	\$12,420.00	\$158.00	\$6,320.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$518.00	\$20,720.00
4	0 2501.503 30" RC PIPE CULVERT (L F)	4	\$155.00	\$620.00	\$315.00	\$1,260.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$825.60	\$3,302.40	\$443.00	\$1,772.00	\$370.00	\$1,480.00	\$669.00	\$2,676.00
4	1 2502.502 4" PRECAST CONCRETE HEADWALL (EACH)	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$940.00	\$940.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
4	2 2502.503 4" PERF PE PIPE DRAIN (L F)	205	\$12.75	\$2,613.75	\$21.00	\$4,305.00	\$16.00	\$3,280.00	\$23.50	\$4,817.50	\$21.00	\$4,305.00	\$20.00	\$4,100.00	\$32.00	\$6,560.00
4	3 2511.507 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS I (C Y)	64	\$90.00	\$5,760.00	\$85.00	\$5,440.00	\$130.00	\$8,320.00	\$139.00	\$8,896.00	\$125.00	\$8,000.00	\$125.00	\$8,000.00	\$165.00	\$10,560.00
	4 2511.507 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III (C Y)	132	\$100.00	\$13,200.00	\$79.00	\$10,428.00	\$130.00	\$17,160.00	\$153.00	\$20.196.00	\$125.00	\$16,500.00	\$125.00	\$16,500.00	\$185.00	\$24,420.00
	5 2512.507 GABION (C Y)	40	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$230.00	\$9,200.00	\$600.00	\$24,000.00	\$290.00	\$11,600.00	\$420.00	\$16,800.00	\$315.00	\$12,600.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00
	6 2531.503 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER DESIGN S524 (L F)	155	\$50.00	\$7,750.00	\$53.00	\$8,215.00	\$48.00	\$7,440.00	\$43.25	\$6,703.75	\$45.00	\$6,975.00	\$41.10	\$6,370.50	\$51.00	\$7,905.00
	7 2540.602 MAIL BOX SUPPORT (EACH)	41	\$165.00	\$6,765.00	\$117.00	\$4,797.00	\$110.00	\$4,510.00	\$105.00	\$4,305.00	\$125.00	\$5,125.00	\$100.00	\$4,100.00	\$375.00	\$15,375.00
	8 2554.502 END TREATMENT-TANGENT TERMINAL (EACH)	2	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$4,550.00	\$9,100.00	\$4,550.00	\$9,100.00	\$4,560.00	\$9,120.00
	9 2554.503 TRAFFIC BARRIER DESIGN B8338 (L F)	250	\$45.00	\$11,250.00	\$38.00	\$9,500.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$38.00	\$9,500.00	\$36.00	\$9,000.00	\$36.00	\$9,000.00	\$36.00	\$9,000.00
	0 2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL (LS)	0.95	\$45,000.00	\$42,750.00	\$19,000.00	\$18,050.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,560.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,220.00	\$178,000.00	\$169,100.00	\$30,000.00	\$28,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$28,500.00
	1 2564.518 SIGN PANELS TYPE C (S F)	494	\$75.00	\$37,050.00	\$80.00	\$39,520.00	\$75.00	\$37,050.00	\$58.00	\$28,652.00	\$65.00	\$32,110.00	\$65.00	\$32,110.00	\$75.00	\$37,050.00
	2 2564.602 INSTALL SIGN (EACH)	69	\$240.00	\$16,560.00	\$370.00	\$25,530.00	\$350.00	\$24,150.00	\$52.50	\$3,622.50	\$260.00	\$17,940.00	\$260.00	\$17,940.00	\$350.00	\$24,150.00
	3 2573.503 SILT FENCE, TYPE HI (L F)	12,263	\$3.50	\$42,920.50	\$3.00	\$36,789.00	\$4.10	\$50,278.30	\$3.00	\$36,789.00	\$2.79	\$34,213.77	\$3.00	\$36,789.00	\$2.80	\$34,336.40
	, , ,															
	4 2573.503 FLOTATION SILT CURTAIN TYPE STILL WATER (L F)	525	\$25.00	\$13,125.00	\$16.00	\$8,400.00	\$15.00	\$7,875.00		\$8,400.00	\$14.99	\$7,869.75	\$17.50	\$9,187.50	\$15.00	\$7,875.00
	5 2573.503 SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW (L F)	2,808	\$4.80	\$13,478.40	\$4.15	\$11,653.20	\$4.25	\$11,934.00	\$4.15	\$11,653.20	\$3.89	\$10,923.12	\$4.00	\$11,232.00	\$3.90	\$10,951.20
_	6 2574.508 FERTILIZER TYPE 2 (LB)	1,645	\$1.50	\$2,467.50	\$1.05	\$1,727.25	\$1.00	\$1,645.00	\$1.05	\$1,727.25	\$0.99	\$1,628.55	\$0.85	\$1,398.25	\$1.00	\$1,645.00
	7 2574.508 FERTILIZER TYPE 3 (LB)	7,560	\$1.10	\$8,316.00	\$1.05	\$7,938.00	\$1.00	\$7,560.00		\$7,938.00	\$0.99	\$7,484.40	\$0.85	\$6,426.00	\$1.00	\$7,560.00
	8 2575.504 ROLLED EROSION PREVENTION CATEGORY 20 (S Y)	2,054	\$2.25	\$4,621.50	\$2.00	\$4,108.00	\$2.55	\$5,237.70	\$1.90	\$3,902.60	\$1.79	\$3,676.66	\$1.95	\$4,005.30	\$1.80	\$3,697.20
	9 2575.505 SEEDING (P) (ACRE)	26.3	\$325.00	\$8,547.50	\$148.00	\$3,892.40	\$550.00	\$14,465.00	\$150.00	\$3,945.00	\$139.00	\$3,655.70	\$500.00	\$13,150.00	\$139.00	\$3,655.70
	0 2575.508 SEED MIXTURE 25-141 (LB)	1,545	\$4.50	\$6,952.50	\$6.40	\$9,888.00	\$10.00	\$15,450.00	\$6.25	\$9,656.25	\$6.00	\$9,270.00	\$5.85	\$9,038.25	\$6.00	\$9,270.00
_	1 2575.508 SEED MIXTURE 33-361 (LB)	5	\$30.50	\$152.50	\$42.50	\$212.50	\$39.00	\$195.00	\$42.25	\$211.25	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$34.15	\$170.75	\$40.00	\$200.00
	2 2575.508 HYDRAULIC STABILIZED FIBER MATRIX (LB)	78,900	\$1.10	\$86,790.00	\$1.75	\$138,075.00	\$1.60	\$126,240.00	\$1.68	\$132,552.00	\$1.59	\$125,451.00	\$1.50	\$118,350.00	\$1.60	\$126,240.00
6	3 2575.523 RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 3 (MGAL)	24	\$400.00	\$9,600.00	\$735.00	\$17,640.00	\$980.00	\$23,520.00	\$725.00	\$17,400.00	\$689.00	\$16,536.00	\$550.00	\$13,200.00	\$690.00	\$16,560.00
6	4 2580.503 INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKING (L F)	52,552	\$0.25	\$13,138.00	\$0.15	\$7,882.80	\$0.21	\$11,035.92	\$0.22	\$11,561.44	\$0.21	\$11,035.92	\$0.25	\$13,138.00	\$0.75	\$39,414.00
6	5 2582.503 24" SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT GROUND IN (WR) (L F)	23	\$15.30	\$351.90	\$26.80	\$616.40	\$25.00	\$575.00	\$26.40	\$607.20	\$25.00	\$575.00	\$25.00	\$575.00	\$28.00	\$644.00
6	6 2582.503 6" BROKEN LINE MULTI-COMPONENT (L F)	1,693	\$0.40	\$677.20	\$0.65	\$1,100.45	\$0.60	\$1,015.80	\$0.61	\$1,032.73	\$0.58	\$981.94	\$0.58	\$981.94	\$0.60	\$1,015.80
6	7 2582.503 6" SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT (L F)	25,429	\$0.40	\$10,171.60	\$0.65	\$16,528.85	\$0.60	\$15,257.40	\$0.61	\$15,511.69	\$0.58	\$14,748.82	\$0.58	\$14,748.82	\$0.60	\$15,257.40
6	8 2582.503 6" SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT GROUND IN (WR) (L F)	35,451	\$0.80	\$28,360.80	\$1.00	\$35,451.00	\$0.95	\$33,678.45	\$0.96	\$34,032.96	\$0.91	\$32,260.41	\$0.91	\$32,260.41	\$1.00	\$35,451.00
6	9 2582.518 PAVEMENT MESSAGE MULTI-COMPONENT GROUND IN (WR) (S F)	49.86	\$18.03	\$898.98	\$21.45	\$1,069.50	\$20.00	\$997.20	\$21.00	\$1,047.06	\$20.00	\$997.20	\$20.00	\$997.20	\$24.00	\$1,196.64
	TOTAL NON PARTICIPATING			\$3,584,975.18		\$3,913,296.25		\$3,971,530.00		\$4,049,418.28		\$4,035,254.88		\$4,638,578.87		\$4,687,435.19
	•															<u> </u>
									Anderso	n Brothers						
	Project: SP 001-611-003 - CSAH 11 Bit Paving, Agg Shouldering, Culvert Repl,				KGM Contr	ractors, Inc	Ulland Brother	rs, Inc Cloquet,	Construction	n Company of	TNT Construc	ction Group LLC -	KNIFE RIVER	- Sauk Rapids,	Gladen Con	struction Inc -
	Shoulder Widening		Engineer	rs Estimate	Ango	ra, MN	N	ΜN	Brainerd LLC	- Brainerd, MN	Grand I	Rapids, MN	N	ΛN	Lapor	rte, MN
	PARTICIPATING															
Line	Item	Quantity [Est Price	Est Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
7	0 2021.501 MOBILIZATION (LS)	0.05	\$110,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$62,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$89,000.00	\$4,450.00	\$650,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$370,972.46	\$18,548.62	\$200,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$22,500.00
7	1 2412.502 12X8 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT END SECTION (EACH)	2	\$30.500.00	\$61,000.00	\$41.000.00	\$82,000,00	\$47,200.00	\$94,400.00	\$43.050.00	\$86.100.00	\$57.000.00	\$114.000.00	\$51.785.00	\$103.570.00	\$40.100.00	\$80,200,00
	2 2412.503 12X8 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (L F)	66	\$1,500.00	\$99,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$181,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$184,800.00	, -,	\$187,110.00	\$3,200.00	\$211,200.00	\$3,800.00	\$250,800.00	\$3,190.00	\$210,540.00
	3 2451.507 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS U (P) (C Y)	863	\$12.00	\$10,356.00	\$16.00	\$13,808.00	\$20.00	\$17,260.00	\$18.00	\$15,534.00	\$18.50	\$15,965.50	\$40.00	\$34,520.00	\$25.00	\$21,575.00
	4 2451.507 GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV) (P) (C Y)	765	\$20.00	\$15,300.00	\$25.50	\$19,507.50	\$42.00	\$32,130.00	\$32.55	\$24.900.75	\$31.00	\$23,715.00	\$20.00	\$15,300.00	\$44.00	\$33,660.00
	5 2451.507 COARSE AGGREGATE BEDDING (CV) (C Y)	63	\$58.00	\$3,654.00	\$60.00	\$3,780.00	\$60.00	\$3,780.00	\$75.00	\$4,725.00	\$82.00	\$5,166.00	\$75.00	\$4,725.00	\$220.00	\$13,860.00
	6 2511.507 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III (C Y)	44	\$100.00	\$4,400.00	\$85.00	\$3,740.00	\$135.00	\$5,940.00	\$143.00	\$6,292.00	\$125.00	\$5,500.00	\$125.00	\$5,500.00	\$185.00	\$8,140.00
	7 2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL (LS)	0.05	\$45,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$19,000.00	\$950.00	\$4.800.00	\$3,940.00		\$170.00	\$178,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$15,500.00	\$775.00	\$30.000.00	\$1,500.00
<u> </u>	TOTAL PARTICIPATING	0.03	\$ + 3,000.00	\$2,230.00	713,000.00	\$308,385.50	34,000.00	\$343,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$357,331.75	7170,000.00	\$402,995.12	\$15,500.00	\$425,190.00	Ç30,000.00	\$391,975.00
L	TOTAL FANTICIFATING			\$201,400.00		2306,303.50		\$343,000.00		<i>φ</i> 337,331./5	l	\$402,995.12		4425,190.00¢		00.578,186¢

\$14,400.00

\$60.00

240

\$63.00 \$15,120.00

\$57.00 \$13,680.00

\$66.00 \$15,840.00

37 2501.503 18" CS PIPE CULVERT (L F)

\$16,560.00

\$69.00

\$50.00 \$12,000.00

\$76.00

\$18,240.00

										Anderso	on Brothers						
	Pr	roject: SP 001-611-003 - CSAH 11 Bit Paving, Agg Shouldering, Culvert Repl,				KGM Con	tractors, Inc	Ulland Broth	ers, Inc Cloquet	, Construction	on Company of	TNT Construc	ction Group LLC -	KNIFE RIVER	R - Sauk Rapids,	Gladen Cor	struction Inc -
	Sh	houlder Widening		Enginee	rs Estimate	Ang	ora, MN		MN	Brainerd LLC	- Brainerd, MN	Grand I	Rapids, MN		MN	Lapo	rte, MN
	ST	TATE AID ONLY															
Lir	ne Ite	em	Quantity	Est Price	Est Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
	78 21	104.502 SALVAGE SIGN (EACH)	133	\$70.00	\$9,310.00	\$43.00	\$5,719.00	\$40.0	0 \$5,320.00	\$52.50	\$6,982.50	\$50.00	\$6,650.00	\$50.00	\$6,650.00	\$100.00	\$13,300.00
	TO	OTAL STATE AID ONLY			\$9,310.00		\$5,719.00		\$5,320.00		\$6,982.50		\$6,650.00		\$6,650.00		\$13,300.00
	To	otals for Project SP 001-611-003/Contract 20231			\$3,795,745.18		\$4,227,400.75		\$4,319,850.00		\$4,413,732.53		\$4,444,900.00		\$5,070,418.87		\$5,092,710.19
	%	of Estomate for Project 001-611-003/Contract 20231					11.37%		13.81%	3	16.28%		17.10%		33.58%	6	34.17%
	Co	ontractor DBE Commitment					8.00%		11.40%	5	11.40%		4.10%	,	4.90%	Ó	11.40%

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By:	License No.	24340
Date: 1-19-23		